### TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION

Application Date / Number Aug 28, 2013 / 130769

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number **2011 / 8917.0000**, issued the **1st** day of **June**, **2011**, and which encumbers the following described property located in the County of Escambia, State of Florida to wit: **Parcel ID Number:** 11-3590-000

#### Certificate Holder:

PPF HOLDINGS III LTD. U.S. BANK CUSTODIAN FOR PPF HO P.O. BOX 645051 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45264

Legal Description: 14-1N3-160 LT 5 BLK 1 FLORADALE ACRES PB 4 P 58 OR 3648 P 45 Property Owner: BYRD SCOTT 1147 PAULINE AVE CANTONMENT , FLORIDA 32533

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid:

CERTIFICATES OWNED BY APPLICANT AND FILED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TAX DEED APPLICATION:

Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2012	8431.0000	06/01/12	\$540.64	\$0.00	\$32.10	\$572.74
2011	8917.0000	06/01/11	\$532.85	\$0.00	\$77.93	\$610.78

CERTIFICATES REDEEMED BY APPLICANT OR INCLUDED (COUNTY) IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION:

Cert. Year	Certificate Number	Date of Sale	Face Amt	T/C Fee	Interest	Total
2013	7846.0000	06/01/13	\$557.47	\$6.25	\$27.87	\$591.59

2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Application	275.11 \$0.00 50.00 75.00 000.11
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	50.00 75.00
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee       \$1         5. Tax Deed Application Fee       \$1         6. Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court       \$2,0         7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee       \$2,0	75.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee       3         6. Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court       \$2,0         7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee	75.00
6. Total Certified by Tax Collector to Clerk of Court \$2,0 7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee	
7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee	00.11
o. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	1
9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
10. Sheriff's Fee	
11.	
12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11 \$2,0	00.11
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes(%)	
14. One-Half of the assessed value of homestead property. If applicable pursuant to section	
	94.50
15. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 12 thru 14	
	12.50
17. Total Amount to Redeem	

\*Done this 28th day of August, 2013

TAX COLLECTOR, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By Shirley Rich, CFCA Senior Deputy Jax Collector July 2014 Date of Sale:

\* This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten days after this date.

## Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed

#### **TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County**

In accordance with Florida Statutes, I,

PPF HOLDINGS III LTD. U.S. BANK CUSTODIAN FOR PPF HO P.O. BOX 645051 CINCINNATI, Ohio, 45264

holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

<b>Certificate No.</b> 8917.0000	Parcel ID Number 11-3590-000	<b>Date</b> 06/01/2011	Legal Description 14-1N3-160 LT 5 BLK 1 FLORADALE ACRES PB 4 P 58 OR
			3648 P 45

#### 2012 TAX ROLL

BYRD SCOTT 1147 PAULINE AVE CANTONMENT , Florida 32533

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees and Sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

tda2012 (Taimur Jamil)

Applicant's Signature

08/28/2013

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

5.09 500

3)

A CONTRACT 2

OR Bk3648 Pg0045 INSTRUMENT 00158061

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that JEFFREY DEAN BARLON, AS sole beneficiary of RODNEY D. BARLOW and by Order of Family , a married man, for and in Administration consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has bargained, sold, conveyed and granted unto SCOTT BYRD, 1147 Pauline Avenue, Cantonment, Florida, his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, forever, the following property, situated in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to-wit:

Lot 5, Block 1, FLORADALE ACRES, A subdivision of a portion of Section 12, Township 1 North, Range 30 West and Section 14, Township 1 North, Range 31 West, Escambia County, Florida, according to Plat of said subdivision, recorded in Plat Book 4, at Page 58, of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida.

and said Grantor does fully warrant the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

"Wherever used herein, the term "grantee/grantor" shall include the heirs, personal representatives, successors and/or assigns of the respective parties hereto; the use of singular number shall include the plural, and the plural the singular; the use of any gender shall include all genders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of August, A.D., 1994.

DEAN BARLOW

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF <u>Hamilton</u>

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, the undersigned authority, did appear JEFFREY DEAM BARLOW, who is/is not personally known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing guit Claim Deed, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Affiant did/did not take an oath.

Kernin MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 20, 1997 NOTARY PUBLIC Commission No.; My Commission Expires: **Prepared** By: Law Offices of JOHN T. READING, JR., P. A. 358-C West Nine Mile Road M. DAP Pensacola, Florida 32534 1 H. 190 5 111 D.S. PD. \$ ANOTARY 16 D PUCLIC DATE MPTROLLER JOE A. PLOWER •. \* arbara Dether D.C. 6011139 A. 8Y: CERT. REG. #59-2043328-27-01 POD 60116390

# SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32503 TEL. (850) 478-8121 FAX (850) 476-1437 Email: rcsgt@aol.com

Janet Holley Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, FL 32596

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

 TAX DEED SALE DATE:
 07-07-2014

 TAX ACCOUNT NO.:
 11-3590-000

 CERTIFICATE NO.:
 2011-8917

In compliance with Section 197.256, Florida Statutes, the following is a list of names and addresses of those persons, firms and/or agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.

YES NO

 X
 Notify City of Pensacola, P.O. Box 12910, 32521

 21
 Palafox Place, 4th Floor/

 X
 Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502

 X
 Homestead for 2012 tax year.

Scott Byrd 1147 Pauline Ave. Cantonment, FL 32533

Certified and delivered to Escambia Count this 23rd day of October , 2013 .	y Tax	Collector,
SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY		

by: Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are based upon current information available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true or correct.

### OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 11002

;#

٠.

October 21, 2013

# UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

1. MSBU Lien filed by Escambia County recorded in O.R. Book 4321, page 603, and O.R. Book 4468, page 464.

2. Taxes for the year 2010-2012 delinquent. The assessed value is \$54,093.00. Tax ID 11-3590-000.

## PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

- A. Subject to current year taxes.
- B. Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
- C. Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
- D. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.
- E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.

## OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 11002

...

. e

October 21, 2013

Lot 5, Block 1, Floradale Acres, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 58, of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida

# **Southern Guaranty Title Company**

4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B Pensacola, Florida 32503 Telephone: 850-478-8121 Facsimile: 850-476-1437

#### **OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT**

File No.: 11002

October 21, 2013

Escambia County Tax Collector P.O. Box 1312 Pensacola, Florida 32569

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 10-21-1993, through 10-21-2013, and said search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:

Scott Byrd

2. The land covered by this Report is:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

4. Taxes:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein, No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this Report, or \$1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company

PARK ACM

October 21, 2013